The following is submitted for review and acceptance:

New Hires:

Name

Richard Bennett

Sandra M Brooks
Delbert Ray Craig II
Diana Curiel

Rosalidia Ayala De Perez
Quinn Eugene Deveaux
Luis Diaz

Danielle Elaine Fleming
Seth Baron Franklin
Jacqueline Gonzalez
Regina Ann Haskins
Demetrius Duvall Hassan
Laurice Jackson

Taeko Kondo Jenking
Fallon Marie Johnson
Catherine Jones

Erica Jamesh Lang
Evanna Lee

Samantha Marie Lehman
Lacey Ann Macroy
Stephon K. McGrew
Marisol Leonora Nuno
Jessica Nwafor

Karla Pena

Portia Latoia Riley
Carinne Salnave
Breckney G Shaw

Craig Andrew Smith
Rhonda Smith

Stacey Ann Tengeri
Michelle Tarbin

Edgar Vasquez

Nicole West

Lorne Anthony Williams

Roberta Mayor, Ed.D., Intﬁmin Superintendent

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Human Resources Services & Support

February 25, 2009

Personnel Report No. 0008-0009

Assignment
Intervention Specialist

Senior Clerk Typist
Custodian

Noon Supervisor
Attendance Clerk
Intervention Specialist
Intervention Specialist
Intervention Specialist
Teacher SEI

Clerk Bilingual
Secretary

Intervention Specialist
Noon Supervisor
Teacher SDC-SH
Custodian

Teacher SEI
Custodian

IA

Aide-Special Ed
Aide-Special Ed
Intervention Specialist
IA Special Ed

IA Special Ed

1A

Intervention Specialist
Intervention Specialist
Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Noon Supervisor
Aide-Special Ed
Teacher SDC-SH
Custodian
Intervention Specialist
Custodian

Location
Brookfield
Stonehurst CDC
Custodial Services
Learning Without Limits
Adult Education
Skyline

YES

Edna Brewer
Claremont
Hoover

Martin Luther King Jr.
Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Claremont
Custodial Services
Greenleaf
Custodial Services
Adult Education
Edna Brewer
Tilden

East Oakland Pride
Qakland High
Webster

Adult Education
Allendale

Edna Brewer
Explore

Edna Brewer
Grass Valley
Burckhalter
Tilden

Custodial Services
Tilden

Custodial Services

File ID Number;  OF- 0357

Introduction Date:
Enactment Number;
Enactment Date:
By:

Effective Date
01/22/09
01/26/09
01/26/09
01/06/09
01/20/09
01/21/09
02/02/09
01/21/09
01/14/09
01/07/09
01/07/09
01/22/09
01/08/09
01/21/09
01/23/09
01/22/09
01/22/09
01/26/09
01/08/09
01/08/09
01/08/09
01/21/09
01/22/09
01/26/09
01/12/09
01/27/09
01/28/09
01/22/09
01/27/09
01/12/09
01/21/09
01/22/09
01/21/09
01/23/09
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iL.
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Iv.

V.

Rehire :

Name

Le Nette Brand
Richard Muniz
Tonya Phillips-Sailor

New Assignment:

Name

Monique Albert
Eugene O Augustine Jr
James Brown

Charles H Smith
Kenneth Watts

Josh W. Zeager

Leaves

Name

Holly Alderman
Jesse Alvarez
Glorena Becker
Joseph Cormier
Maria Hernandez-Sanchez
Samuel Hopkins
Donald Johnson
Humphrey Kiuruwi
Carolyn Lefiridge
Tiffanye Lucas

Y Luong

Judith Miller

Laura Patrick
Deborah Payne-Kelley
Mirna Ramos
Bennett Schein
Sailaja Suresh

Rae Taylor

Lillian Watts-Booker
Wilma Yee

Separations

Name

Denise Barron
Margarita Bouzas
Robert Campbell
Curtis Cooper
Michael Edwards
James Ferguson
Gabriel Fredman

Assighment
Nurse

Painter
Teacher CDC

From

1A Special Ed
Head Custodian 2
Custodian
Steamfitter
Plumber
Carpenter

Assignment
Teacher SEI

Labor Negotiator/Strategist
Teacher SEI

Custodian

Teacher Bilingual
Teacher SDC-NSH
SSO1

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher Bilingual
Teacher SEI
Aide-Special Ed

Teacher SDC-NSH

Clerk Typist Bilingual
Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Service Team Assistant II
Teacher SE1

Nurse

Assignment
Office Manager

Teacher SEI
Administrative Assistant I
S80

Intervention Specialist
Teacher SEI

Intervention Specialist

Location

Franklin

Buildings & Grounds
Woodland CDC

To
Intervention Specialist
Head Custodian 3

Head Custodian 2

Lead Steamfitter

Lead Plumber & Irrigation
Lead Carpenter

Location

Rooservelt

Labor Relations
Montclair

Custodial Services
Brookfield

Special Education
Attend & Achieve
EOSA

Carl Munck
Manzanita Community
Cleveland

Allendale

Special Education
Special Education
Garfield

Leadership Preparatory
Qakland International
Payroll Services
QOakland Technical
Health Services

Location

Adult Education
Edna Brewer
Edna Brewer
Attend & Achieve
Crocker Highland
Skyline

Skyline

Effective Date
01/08/09
01/16/09
02/02/09

Location
Hillcrest
Custodial Services
Custodial Services

Buildings & Grounds
Buildings & Grounds
Buildings & Grounds

Effective Date
12/9/2008-TBD
01/20/09-02/18/09
12/04/08-07/01/09
01/06/09-01/20/09
01/05/09-03/01/09
02/18/09-05/21/09
01/13/09-03/16/09
1/27/2009-TBD
12/17/08-02/02/09
03/13/09-05/18/09
01/20/09-04/01/09
03/04/09-06/30/09
01/05/09-04/03/09
1/7/2009-TBD
01/06/09-02/12/09
1/24/2009-TBD
05/1/09-06/12/09
01/15/09-04/13/09
1/12/2009-TBD
01/04/09-03/16/09

Effective Date
01/15/09
01/20/09
01/30/09
01/15/09
01/14/09
12/03/08
01/16/09
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Effective Date
01/08/09
01/26/09
01/09/09
01/08/09
01/07/09
01/07/09
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Robert Galetti
Yizhang Huang
Najla Jackson
Crisfus White

Teacher SEI

IA

School Police Officer IT
Teacher SEI

Instructional Services 12/05/08
Adult Education 01/15/09
Police Services 01/09/09
Claremont 01/13/09
Edgar Rakestraw, Jr.

Secretary, Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District
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