Roberta Mayor, Ed.D., Intermin Superintendent

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Human Resources Services & Support

February 25, 2009

Personnel Report No. 0008-0009

File ID Number: <u>09-0388</u>
Introduction Date: 2-16-09
Enactment Number:
Enactment Date:
By:

The following is submitted for review and acceptance:

I. New Hires:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Location	Effective Date
Richard Bennett	Intervention Specialist	Brookfield	01/22/09
Sandra M Brooks	Senior Clerk Typist	Stonehurst CDC	01/26/09
Delbert Ray Craig II	Custodian	Custodial Services	01/26/09
Diana Curiel	Noon Supervisor	Learning Without Limits	01/06/09
Rosalidia Ayala De Perez	Attendance Clerk	Adult Education	01/20/09
Quinn Eugene Deveaux	Intervention Specialist	Skyline	01/21/09
Luis Diaz	Intervention Specialist	YES	02/02/09
Danielle Elaine Fleming	Intervention Specialist	Edna Brewer	01/21/09
Seth Baron Franklin	Teacher SEI	Claremont	01/14/09
Jacqueline Gonzalez	Clerk Bilingual	Hoover	01/07/09
Regina Ann Haskins	Secretary	Martin Luther King Jr.	01/07/09
Demetrius Duvall Hassan	Intervention Specialist	Grass Valley	01/22/09
Laurice Jackson	Noon Supervisor	Grass Valley	01/08/09
Taeko Kondo Jenkins	Teacher SDC-SH	Claremont	01/21/09
Fallon Marie Johnson	Custodian	Custodial Services	01/23/09
Catherine Jones	Teacher SEI	Greenleaf	01/22/09
Erica Jamesh Lang	Custodian	Custodial Services	01/22/09
Evanna Lee	IA	Adult Education	01/26/09
Samantha Marie Lehman	Aide-Special Ed	Edna Brewer	01/08/09
Lacey Ann Macroy	Aide-Special Ed	Tilden	01/08/09
Stephon K. McGrew	Intervention Specialist	East Oakland Pride	01/08/09
Marisol Leonora Nuno	IA Special Ed	Oakland High	01/21/09
Jessica Nwafor	IA Special Ed	Webster	01/22/09
Karla Pena	IA	Adult Education	01/26/09
Portia Latoia Riley	Intervention Specialist	Allendale	01/12/09
Carinne Salnave	Intervention Specialist	Edna Brewer	01/27/09
Breckney G Shaw	Teacher SEI	Explore	01/28/09
Craig Andrew Smith	Teacher SEI	Edna Brewer	01/22/09
Rhonda Smith	Noon Supervisor	Grass Valley	01/27/09
Stacey Ann Tengeri	Aide-Special Ed	Burckhalter	01/12/09
Michelle Turbin	Teacher SDC-SH	Tilden	01/21/09
Edgar Vasquez	Custodian	Custodial Services	01/22/09
Nicole West	Intervention Specialist	Tilden	01/21/09
Lorne Anthony Williams	Custodian	Custodial Services	01/23/09

II. Rehire:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	,	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Le Nette Brand	Nurse		Franklin	01/08/09
Richard Muniz	Painter		Buildings & Grounds	01/16/09
Tonya Phillips-Sailor	Teacher CDC		Woodland CDC	02/02/09

III. New Assignment:

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Location	Effective Date
Monique Albert	IA Special Ed	Intervention Specialist	Hillcrest	01/08/09
Eugene O Augustine Jr	Head Custodian 2	Head Custodian 3	Custodial Services	01/26/09
James Brown	Custodian	Head Custodian 2	Custodial Services	01/09/09
Charles H Smith	Steamfitter	Lead Steamfitter	Buildings & Grounds	01/08/09
Kenneth Watts	Plumber	Lead Plumber & Irrigation	Buildings & Grounds	01/07/09
Josh W. Zeager	Carpenter	Lead Carpenter	Buildings & Grounds	01/07/09

IV. Leaves

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Holly Alderman	Teacher SEI	Rooservelt	12/9/2008-TBD
Jesse Alvarez	Labor Negotiator/Strategist	Labor Relations	01/20/09-02/18/09
Glorena Becker	Teacher SEI	Montclair	12/04/08-07/01/09
Joseph Cormier	Custodian	Custodial Services	01/06/09-01/20/09
Maria Hernandez-Sanchez	Teacher Bilingual	Brookfield	01/05/09-03/01/09
Samuel Hopkins	Teacher SDC-NSH	Special Education	02/18/09-05/21/09
Donald Johnson	SSO I	Attend & Achieve	01/13/09-03/16/09
Humphrey Kiuruwi	Teacher SEI	EOSA	1/27/2009-TBD
Carolyn Leftridge	Teacher SEI	Carl Munck	12/17/08-02/02/09
Tiffanye Lucas	Teacher SEI	Manzanita Community	03/13/09-05/18/09
Y Luong	Teacher Bilingual	Cleveland	01/20/09-04/01/09
Judith Miller	Teacher SEI	Allendale	03/04/09-06/30/09
Laura Patrick	Aide-Special Ed	Special Education	01/05/09-04/03/09
Deborah Payne-Kelley	Teacher SDC-NSH	Special Education	1/7/2009-TBD
Mirna Ramos	Clerk Typist Bilingual	Garfield	01/06/09-02/12/09
Bennett Schein	Teacher SEI	Leadership Preparatory	1/24/2009-TBD
Sailaja Suresh	Teacher SEI	Oakland International	05/1/09-06/12/09
Rae Taylor	Service Team Assistant II	Payroll Services	01/15/09-04/13/09
Lillian Watts-Booker	Teacher SEI	Oakland Technical	1/12/2009-TBD
Wilma Yee	Nurse	Health Services	01/04/09-03/16/09

V. <u>Separations</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Location	Effective Date
Denise Barron	Office Manager	Adult Education	01/15/09
Margarita Bouzas	Teacher SEI	Edna Brewer	01/20/09
Robert Campbell	Administrative Assistant I	Edna Brewer	01/30/09
Curtis Cooper	SSO	Attend & Achieve	01/15/09
Michael Edwards	Intervention Specialist	Crocker Highland	01/14/09
James Ferguson	Teacher SEI	Skyline	12/03/08
Gabriel Fredman	Intervention Specialist	Skyline	01/16/09

Robert Galetti	Teacher SEI	Instructional Services	12/05/08
Yizhang Huang	IA	Adult Education	01/15/09
Najla Jackson	School Police Officer II	Police Services	01/09/09
Crisfus White	Teacher SEI	Claremont	01/13/09

Edgar Rakestraw, Jr. Secretary, Board of Education Oakland Unified School District